Walsh (2-2,0-0 G-MAC) -vs- Saginaw Valley (3-2,0-0 GLIAC)
11/22/22 at Wayne State Fieldhouse, Detroit, MI

Date: 11/22/22 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 _Total

Attendance: 127 Walsh 21l 6| 19] 8| s4

Site: Wayne State Fieldhouse, Detroit, MI Saginaw Valley 17 15 10 19 61

Referees: Eric Schwab, JOrdan Pingle, Jeff Klaus

Walsh 54

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

21  McMillen,Morgan * 35 8-15 5-10 3-4 1-3 4 2 0 8 0 1 24

40 Scarton,Lexie - 35 5-15 0-4 1-2 2-5 7 3 6 1 1 2 11

04 Dretke,Emma * 23 34 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 4 3 1 0 1 6

25 Galaska,Lauren - 40 2-6 0-2 0-2 1-2 3 1 4 4 0 4 4

24 Dyrlund,Kiley * 34 1-7 0-0 2-2 2-5 7 3 1 2 2 3 4

34  Williams,Faith 17  1-3 1-3 0-0 1-3 4 2 0 0 0 0 3

02 Schmeltz,Jamie 10 1-5 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 1 0 2 2

13  Sales,Vanessa 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 2 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-5 6 0 0 2 0 0 0
Totals - 200 21-55 6-21 6-10 9-26 35 19 15 21 3 13 54

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 8-12 66.67 % 3-4 75.00 % 2-2 100.00 %

2nd Quarter 3-11 27.27 % 0-3 0.00 % 0-3 0.00 %

3rd Quarter 7-18 38.89 % 2-8 25.00 % 3-3 100.00 %

4th Quarter 3-14 21.43 % 1-6 16.67 % 1-2 50.00 %

Total 21-55 38.2% 6-21 28.6 % 6-10 60.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 22 Fast Break Points: 9

Lead Changed: 7 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 14 Bench Points: 5 Largest Lead: 0 0

Saginaw Valley 61

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

10  Zarycki,Kaitlyn * 33 10-19 0-3 5-5 1-2 3 4 3 1 1 7 25

22  DePerry,Tori & 29 7-16 0-0 3-5 2-4 6 4 1 3 1 1 17

01 Walker,Saniaa * 29 1-5 1-1 3-4 3-4 7 2 3 3 0 0 6

02 Massey,Jessica o 33 2-5 1-2 0-0 1-2 3 0 7 4 1 2 5

44  Scheid,Tyler * 21 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 1 2 0 0 0 0

23  Stafford,Victoria 20 2-3 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 2 0 0 4

25 Sollom,Lauren 4 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 2

32 Keinsley,Maggie 4 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

03 Dziezgowski,Emma 11 0-5 0-3 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 2 0 0 0

20 Meredith,Lydia 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 0 0

33 Rustad,Rachel 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 24-57 2-10 11-14 9-26 35 15 17 18 3 10 61

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 7-18 38.89 % 0-3 0.00 % 3-4 75.00 %

2nd Quarter 6-12 50.00 % 0-2 0.00 % 3-3 100.00 %

3rd Quarter 4-14 28.57 % 1-2 50.00 % 1-2 50.00 %

4th Quarter 7-13 53.85% 1-3 33.33 % 4-5 80.00 %

Total 24-57 421 % 2-10 20.0 % 11-14 78.6 %

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 7 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 5
Points off Turnovers: 31

Scores Tied: 2 times(s)

Bench Points: 8

Points in the Paint: 40
Largest Lead: 0 0

Fast Break Points: 17



VISITORS: Walsh

1st Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Saginaw Valley

BLOCK by DYRLUND,KILEY

BLOCK by DYRLUND,KILEY
REBOUND DEF by DYRLUND, KILEY
GOOD 3PTR by MCMILLEN,MORGAN
ASSIST by GALASKA,LAUREN

TURNOVER by GALASKA,LAUREN

GOOD 3PTR by MCMILLEN,MORGAN
ASSIST by DRETKE,EMMA

MISS 3PTR by SCARTON,LEXIE

REBOUND OFF by MCMILLEN,MORGAN

MISS JUMPER by GALASKA,LAUREN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by DYRLUND,KILEY

MISS LAYUP by DYRLUND,KILEY(in the paint)

STEAL by GALASKA,LAUREN
GOOD JUMPER by MCMILLEN,MORGAN
ASSIST by DRETKE,EMMA

BLOCK by SCARTON,LEXIE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by DYRLUND,KILEY
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,FAITH
TURNOVER by MCMILLEN,MORGAN

REBOUND DEF by MCMILLEN,MORGAN
TURNOVER by MCMILLEN,MORGAN

FOUL by DRETKE,EMMA
STEAL by GALASKA,LAUREN

GOOD LAYUP by DRETKE,EMMA(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by GALASKA,LAUREN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

09:45
09:34
09:34

09:26
09:19
09:19

09:04

08:47
08:28
08:28
08:22

08:02
07:25
06:56

06:51

06:45
06:29
06:29
06:16
06:05
06:05
06:05
06:05
06:05
06:05
06:05
06:05
06:05
05:46
05:34
05:34
05:22
05:04
05:04
04:58

04:44

04:37
04:33
04:33
04:33
04:33

3-0

3-2

3-4

6-4

6-6

8-6

10-6

V3

V1

H1

V2

V2

V4

MISS LAYUP by ZARYCKI,KAITLYN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by ZARYCKI,KAITLYN
MISS JUMPER by DEPERRY,TORI(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by DEPERRY, TORI
MISS 3PTR by ZARYCKI,KAITLYN
REBOUND OFF by DEPERRY, TORI
MISS JUMPER by DEPERRY,TORI(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by DEPERRY,TORI(in the paint)
ASSIST by MASSEY,JESSICA

STEAL by ZARYCKI,KAITLYN

GOOD LAYUP by DEPERRY,TORI(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by ZARYCKI,KAITLYN

GOOD JUMPER by DEPERRY,TORI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MASSEY,JESSICA
TURNOVER by DEPERRY,TORI

MISS LAYUP by WALKER,SANIAA(in the paint)

SUB OUT by WALKER,SANIAA
SUB OUT by DEPERRY,TORI
SUB IN by DZIEZGOWSKI,EMMA
SUB IN by STAFFORD,VICTORIA

MISS JUMPER by ZARYCKI,KAITLYN

STEAL by ZARYCKI,KAITLYN

TURNOVER by MASSEY,JESSICA

MISS 3PTR by DZIEZGOWSKI,EMMA
REBOUND OFF by DZIEZGOWSKI,EMMA
MISS 3PTR by MASSEY,JESSICA

SUB OUT by ZARYCKI,KAITLYN
SUB OUT by SCHEID, TYLER
SUB IN by MEREDITH,LYDIA



TURNOVER by GALASKA,LAUREN

STEAL by MCMILLEN,MORGAN
MISS JUMPER by MCMILLEN,MORGAN

STEAL by GALASKA,LAUREN
TURNOVER by MCMILLEN,MORGAN

SUB OUT by DRETKE,EMMA
SUB IN by DYRLUND,KILEY

GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,FAITH
ASSIST by SCARTON,LEXIE
FOUL by WILLIAMS,FAITH

SUB OUT by SCARTON,LEXIE
SUB IN by SCHMELTZ,JAMIE
FOUL by DYRLUND,KILEY

FOUL by WILLIAMS,FAITH

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,FAITH

SUB IN by DRETKE,EMMA

REBOUND DEF by MCMILLEN,MORGAN
GOOD JUMPER by SCHMELTZ,JAMIE
ASSIST by DRETKE,EMMA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

TURNOVER by MCMILLEN,MORGAN

FOUL by DRETKE,EMMA

GOOD LAYUP by DRETKE,EMMA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

ASSIST by GALASKA,LAUREN

GOOD JUMPER by DRETKE,EMMA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

ASSIST by SCHMELTZ,JAMIE

SUB OUT by DRETKE,EMMA

SUB IN by SALES,VANESSA

SUB OUT by MCMILLEN,MORGAN
SUB IN by SCARTON,LEXIE
GOOD FT by DYRLUND,KILEY
GOOD FT by DYRLUND,KILEY

10-8
13-8

13-9

15-9

15-10
15-11
17-11
17-13

19-13

19-15

20-15
21-15

V2
V5

V4

V6

V5
V4
V6
V4

V6

V4

V5
V6

SUB IN by DEPERRY,TORI

STEAL by MASSEY,JESSICA
TURNOVER by DZIEZGOWSKI,EMMA

REBOUND DEF by STAFFORD,VICTORIA
TURNOVER by DZIEZGOWSKI,EMMA

SUB OUT by DZIEZGOWSKI,EMMA
SUB IN by ZARYCKI,KAITLYN

GOOD JUMPER by ZARYCKI,KAITLYN(in the paint)

SUB OUT by MEREDITH,LYDIA
SUB IN by WALKER,SANIAA

GOOD FT by DEPERRY, TORI
MISS FT by DEPERRY,TORI
REBOUND OFF by WALKER,SANIAA

MISS JUMPER by ZARYCKI,KAITLYN(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by DEPERRY,TORI(in the paint)

SUB OUT by STAFFORD,VICTORIA
SUB IN by RUSTAD,RACHEL

STEAL by ZARYCKI,KAITLYN

SUB OUT by MASSEY,JESSICA

SUB OUT by DEPERRY, TORI

SUB IN by SOLLOM,LAUREN

SUB IN by KEINSLEY,MAGGIE

GOOD FT by ZARYCKI,KAITLYN(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by ZARYCKI,KAITLYN(fastbreak)

GOOD LAYUP by KEINSLEY,MAGGIE(in the paint)
ASSIST by ZARYCKI,KAITLYN

GOOD LAYUP by SOLLOM,LAUREN(in the paint)
ASSIST by WALKER,SANIAA
FOUL by RUSTAD,RACHEL

MISS LAYUP by KEINSLEY,MAGGIE(in the paint)



REBOUND DEF by SCHMELTZ,JAMIE
TURNOVER by SCHMELTZ,JAMIE

VISITORS: Walsh

00:11
00:11

00:06

2nd Play By Play

Time Score Margin

21-17

V4

STEAL by ZARYCKI,KAITLYN

GOOII)) LAYUP by ZARYCKI,KAITLYN(fastbreak)(in the
paint

HOME TEAM: Saginaw Valley

REBOUND DEF by DYRLUND, KILEY
TURNOVER by SALES,VANESSA

FOUL by SCHMELTZ,JAMIE
SUB OUT by SCHMELTZ,JAMIE
SUB IN by MCMILLEN,MORGAN

MISS 3PTR by SCARTON,LEXIE

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
TURNOVER by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by SALES,VANESSA

TURNOVER by MCMILLEN,MORGAN

MISS JUMPER by DYRLUND,KILEY(in the paint)

FOUL by SALES,VANESSA
TURNOVER by SALES,VANESSA

STEAL by GALASKA,LAUREN

MISS LAYUP by DYRLUND,KILEY(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by DYRLUND,KILEY

GOOD JUMPER by DYRLUND,KILEY

MISS JUMPER by SCARTON,LEXIE

REBOUND DEF by DYRLUND, KILEY
TURNOVER by DYRLUND,KILEY

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00

21-19

21-20

21-22

21-24

23-24

V2

Vi1

H1

H3

H1

SUB OUT by WALKER,SANIAA

SUB OUT by SOLLOM,LAUREN

SUB OUT by KEINSLEY,MAGGIE

SUB OUT by RUSTAD,RACHEL

SUB IN by MASSEY,JESSICA

SUB IN by DZIEZGOWSKI,EMMA

SUB IN by DEPERRY, TORI

SUB IN by SCHEID, TYLER

MISS JUMPER by DEPERRY,TORI(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by DEPERRY,TORI(in the paint)
ASSIST by MASSEY,JESSICA

GOOD FT by DEPERRY,TORI
FOUL by ZARYCKI,KAITLYN

BLOCK by MASSEY,JESSICA

MISS 3PTR by DZIEZGOWSKI,EMMA

FOUL by SCHEID,TYLER

GOOD JUMPER by ZARYCKI,KAITLYN
ASSIST by DZIEZGOWSKI,EMMA

REBOUND DEF by SCHEID, TYLER
GOOD JUMPER by ZARYCKI,KAITLYN(in the paint)

SUB OUT by DZIEZGOWSKI,EMMA
SUB OUT by ZARYCKI,KAITLYN

SUB OUT by SCHEID, TYLER

SUB IN by WALKER,SANIAA

SUB IN by MEREDITH,LYDIA

SUB IN by STAFFORD,VICTORIA
TURNOVER by STAFFORD,VICTORIA

TURNOVER by WALKER,SANIAA
SUB OUT by MASSEY,JESSICA
SUB IN by ZARYCKI,KAITLYN

REBOUND DEF by WALKER,SANIAA
MISS 3PTR by ZARYCKI,KAITLYN



05:53 STEAL by ZARYCKI,KAITLYN

05:43 MISS LAYUP by WALKER,SANIAA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MCMILLEN,MORGAN =
MISS 3PTR by SCARTON,LEXIE 05:18
= REBOUND DEF by DEPERRY, TORI
FOUL by SALES,VANESSA 04:52
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:52
04:52 SUB OUT by DEPERRY,TORI
04:52 SUB IN by SOLLOM,LAUREN
SUB OUT by SALES,VANESSA 04:52
SUB OUT by DYRLUND,KILEY 04:52
SUB IN by SCHMELTZ,JAMIE 04:52
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,FAITH 04:52
04:39 TURNOVER by MEREDITH,LYDIA
STEAL by SCHMELTZ,JAMIE 04:39
MISS LAYUP by SCHMELTZ,JAMIE(in the paint) 04:33
-- REBOUND DEF by SOLLOM,LAUREN
04:27 MISS LAYUP by ZARYCKI,KAITLYN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM =
04:25 SUB OUT by STAFFORD,VICTORIA
04:25 SUB IN by DEPERRY,TORI
04:25 SUB OUT by SOLLOM,LAUREN
04:25 SUB IN by SCHEID, TYLER
GOOD LAYUP by MCMILLEN,MORGAN(in the paint) 04:04 25-24 V1
ASSIST by SCARTON,LEXIE =
03:33 FOUL by ZARYCKI,KAITLYN
03:33 TURNOVER by ZARYCKI,KAITLYN
03:33 SUB OUT by MEREDITH,LYDIA
03:33 SUB IN by MASSEY,JESSICA
03:20 FOUL by WALKER,SANIAA
TURNOVER by GALASKA,LAUREN 03:13
SUB OUT by SCHMELTZ,JAMIE 03:13
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,FAITH 03:13
SUB IN by DRETKE,EMMA 03:13
SUB IN by DYRLUND,KILEY 03:13

03:02 25-26 H1 GOOD LAYUP by DEPERRY,TORI(in the paint)
= ASSIST by SCHEID,TYLER
TURNOVER by DYRLUND,KILEY 02:34
02:34 STEAL by ZARYCKI,KAITLYN

GOOD LAYUP by ZARYCKI,KAITLYN(fastbreak)(in the
02:29 25-28 H3 paint)

== ASSIST by MASSEY,JESSICA

GOOD JUMPER by SCARTON,LEXIE(in the paint) 02:17 27-28 H1
02:17 FOUL by WALKER,SANIAA
02:17 SUB OUT by ZARYCKI,KAITLYN
02:17 SUB IN by DZIEZGOWSKI,EMMA
MISS FT by SCARTON,LEXIE 02:17
== REBOUND DEF by DEPERRY,TORI
02:00 TURNOVER by DEPERRY,TORI
STEAL by SCARTON,LEXIE 02:00
TURNOVER by MCMILLEN,MORGAN 01:51
01:51 STEAL by DEPERRY,TORI

01:46 27-30 H3 GOOD LAYUP by MASSEY,JESSICA(fastbreak)(in the paint)
== ASSIST by DEPERRY,TORI

MISS LAYUP by MCMILLEN,MORGAN(in the paint) 01:32
o REBOUND DEF by SCHEID, TYLER

01:16 MISS JUMPER by MASSEY,JESSICA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GALASKA,LAUREN ==

01:14 FOUL by DEPERRY,TORI

01:14 SUB OUT by DEPERRY,TORI

01:14 SUB IN by STAFFORD,VICTORIA

01:14 SUB OUT by DZIEZGOWSKI,EMMA

01:14 SUB IN by MEREDITH,LYDIA



MISS FT by GALASKA,LAUREN(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by GALASKA,LAUREN(fastbreak)

FOUL by MCMILLEN,MORGAN
TURNOVER by MCMILLEN,MORGAN
SUB OUT by DRETKE,EMMA

SUB IN by SCHMELTZ,JAMIE

FOUL by MCMILLEN,MORGAN

MISS 3PTR by SCHMELTZ,JAMIE

VISITORS: Walsh

01:14
01:14
01:14

01:14
00:47
00:47
00:27
00:27
00:27
00:27
00:06
00:06
00:06
00:01

27-31 H4
27-32 H5

3rd Play By Play

Time Score Margin

SUB OUT by SCHEID,TYLER
SUB IN by RUSTAD,RACHEL

REBOUND DEF by STAFFORD,VICTORIA
FOUL by MEREDITH,LYDIA
TURNOVER by MEREDITH,LYDIA

GOOD FT by WALKER,SANIAA
GOOD FT by WALKER,SANIAA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

HOME TEAM: Saginaw Valley

SUB OUT by SCHMELTZ,JAMIE
SUB IN by DRETKE,EMMA

REBOUND DEF by SCARTON,LEXIE
TURNOVER by SCARTON,LEXIE

MISS LAYUP by DRETKE,EMMA(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by DRETKE,EMMA
TURNOVER by DRETKE,EMMA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by MCMILLEN,MORGAN

FOUL by DRETKE,EMMA
SUB OUT by DRETKE,EMMA
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,FAITH

MISS JUMPER by SCARTON,LEXIE(in the paint)

STEAL by DYRLUND,KILEY
MISS JUMPER by DYRLUND,KILEY

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,FAITH

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
09:45
09:30
09:30

09:25
09:10
09:10
09:02
09:02
08:54

08:49
08:42
08:42
08:34
08:07
08:07
08:07
07:56

07:42
07:31
07:31
07:22

07:17

27-34 H7

27-37 H10

27-39 H 12

SUB OUT by MEREDITH,LYDIA
SUB OUT by STAFFORD,VICTORIA
SUB OUT by RUSTAD,RACHEL
SUB IN by ZARYCKI,KAITLYN

SUB IN by DEPERRY,TORI

SUB IN by SCHEID,TYLER

MISS LAYUP by DEPERRY,TORI(in the paint)

STEAL by ZARYCKI,KAITLYN

GOOI? LAYUP by ZARYCKI,KAITLYN(fastbreak)(in the
paint

BLOCK by DEPERRY,TORI

STEAL by MASSEY,JESSICA

MISS LAYUP by ZARYCKI,KAITLYN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by WALKER,SANIAA

GOOD 3PTR by MASSEY,JESSICA

ASSIST by WALKER,SANIAA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by ZARYCKI,KAITLYN(in the paint)
ASSIST by WALKER,SANIAA

REBOUND DEF by DEPERRY,TORI
TURNOVER by MASSEY,JESSICA

REBOUND DEF by WALKER,SANIAA
MISS LAYUP by WALKER,SANIAA(in the paint)



MISS 3PTR by GALASKA,LAUREN

FOUL by SCARTON,LEXIE

GOOD 3PTR by MCMILLEN,MORGAN
ASSIST by GALASKA,LAUREN

GOOD JUMPER by MCMILLEN,MORGAN
ASSIST by SCARTON,LEXIE

REBOUND DEF by SCARTON,LEXIE
MISS 3PTR by SCARTON,LEXIE
REBOUND DEF by SCARTON,LEXIE

MISS 3PTR by MCMILLEN,MORGAN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by SCARTON,LEXIE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SCARTON,LEXIE

GOOD LAYUP by GALASKA,LAUREN(in the paint)
ASSIST by SCARTON,LEXIE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,FAITH

REBOUND OFF by SCARTON,LEXIE

GOOD LAYUP by SCARTON,LEXIE(in the paint)
FOUL by DYRLUND,KILEY

GOOD FT by MCMILLEN,MORGAN
GOOD FT by MCMILLEN,MORGAN

30-39

30-41
32-41

34-41

36-41

36-42

37-42
38-42

H9

H11
H9

H7

H5

H6

H5
H4

REBOUND DEF by WALKER,SANIAA

SUB OUT by DEPERRY,TORI
SUB OUT by SCHEID,TYLER
SUB IN by STAFFORD,VICTORIA
SUB IN by RUSTAD,RACHEL
TURNOVER by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by ZARYCKI,KAITLYN(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by ZARYCKI,KAITLYN

REBOUND DEF by RUSTAD,RACHEL
MISS LAYUP by MASSEY,JESSICA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by WALKER,SANIAA

SUB OUT by MASSEY,JESSICA

SUB OUT by ZARYCKI,KAITLYN

SUB IN by DZIEZGOWSKI,EMMA
SUB IN by MEREDITH,LYDIA

SUB IN by KEINSLEY,MAGGIE
TURNOVER by STAFFORD,VICTORIA

REBOUND DEF by MEREDITH,LYDIA
MISS JUMPER by DZIEZGOWSKI,EMMA(in the paint)

SUB OUT by MEREDITH,LYDIA
SUB OUT by STAFFORD,VICTORIA
SUB OUT by RUSTAD,RACHEL
SUB IN by ZARYCKI,KAITLYN

SUB IN by DEPERRY,TORI

SUB IN by SCHEID,TYLER

MISS 3PTR by ZARYCKI,KAITLYN
REBOUND OFF by SCHEID, TYLER
MISS JUMPER by DEPERRY,TORI(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by DZIEZGOWSKI,EMMA
SUB IN by WALKER,SANIAA

FOUL by ZARYCKI,KAITLYN

SUB OUT by KEINSLEY,MAGGIE
SUB IN by MASSEY,JESSICA

MISS FT by WALKER,SANIAA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by WALKER,SANIAA
FOUL by DEPERRY,TORI

SUB OUT by SCHEID,TYLER



02:20 SUB IN by SOLLOM,LAUREN

02:04 TURNOVER by DEPERRY,TORI
STEAL by SCARTON,LEXIE 02:04
GOOD 3PTR by MCMILLEN,MORGAN 01:50 41-42 H1
ASSIST by SCARTON,LEXIE =
01:29 MISS JUMPER by SOLLOM,LAUREN
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,FAITH o
MISS JUMPER by GALASKA,LAUREN(in the paint) 00:59
REBOUND OFF by GALASKA,LAUREN -
MISS 3PTR by MCMILLEN,MORGAN 00:48
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,FAITH o
GOOD JUMPER by SCARTON,LEXIE(in the paint) 00:37 43-42 V1
00:37 FOUL by SOLLOM,LAUREN
00:37 SUB OUT by WALKER,SANIAA
00:37 SUB OUT by SOLLOM,LAUREN
00:37 SUB IN by DZIEZGOWSKI,EMMA
00:37 SUB IN by STAFFORD,VICTORIA
SUB OUT by MCMILLEN,MORGAN 00:37
SUB IN by DRETKE,EMMA 00:37
GOOD FT by SCARTON,LEXIE 00:37 44-42 V2
SUB OUT by SCARTON, LEXIE 00:37
SUB IN by SCHMELTZ,JAMIE 00:37
00:16 MISS JUMPER by DEPERRY,TORI(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by DYRLUND,KILEY --
GOOD JUMPER by GALASKA,LAUREN(in the paint) 00:00 46-42 V4

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Walsh Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Saginaw Valley
09:47 MISS 3PTR by DZIEZGOWSKI,EMMA
== REBOUND OFF by MASSEY,JESSICA
09:38 MISS JUMPER by DZIEZGOWSKI,EMMA

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,FAITH —
MISS 3PTR by SCHMELTZ,JAMIE 09:14
— REBOUND DEF by ZARYCKI,KAITLYN
09:00 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
08:55 46-44 V2 GOOD JUMPER by DEPERRY,TORI(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by ZARYCKI,KAITLYN

08:37 FOUL by DEPERRY,TORI
08:37 SUB OUT by DEPERRY, TORI
08:37 SUB IN by SCHEID, TYLER
MISS JUMPER by DYRLUND,KILEY(in the paint) 08:33
— REBOUND DEF by DZIEZGOWSKI,EMMA
08:18 TURNOVER by MASSEY,JESSICA
STEAL by SCHMELTZ,JAMIE 08:18
MISS JUMPER by SCHMELTZ,JAMIE(in the paint) 08:05
— REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by SCHMELTZ,JAMIE 08:04
SUB OUT by DYRLUND,KILEY 08:04
SUB IN by MCMILLEN,MORGAN 08:04
SUB IN by SCARTON,LEXIE 08:04
07:47 46-46 GOOD LAYUP by STAFFORD,VICTORIA(in the paint)
— ASSIST by MASSEY,JESSICA
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,FAITH 07:36

== REBOUND DEF by MASSEY,JESSICA

GOOD LAYUP by ZARYCKI,KAITLYN(fastbreak)(in the
07:31 46-48 H2 paint)

= ASSIST by MASSEY,JESSICA
TURNOVER by MCMILLEN,MORGAN 07:17
07:17 SUB OUT by DZIEZGOWSKI,EMMA
07:17 SUB IN by WALKER,SANIAA



SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,FAITH

SUB IN by DYRLUND,KILEY

MISS 3PTR by MCMILLEN,MORGAN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
TURNOVER by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by SCARTON,LEXIE(in the paint)

STEAL by DYRLUND,KILEY

GOOD LAYUP by SCARTON,LEXIE(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by DYRLUND,KILEY

STEAL by DRETKE,EMMA

MISS JUMPER by SCARTON,LEXIE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GALASKA,LAUREN
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by SCARTON,LEXIE

REBOUND DEF by DYRLUND,KILEY

MISS FT by MCMILLEN,MORGAN(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by MCMILLEN,MORGAN(fastbreak)
FOUL by DRETKE,EMMA

MISS JUMPER by DYRLUND,KILEY(in the paint)

FOUL by DYRLUND,KILEY

REBOUND DEF by SCARTON,LEXIE
MISS JUMPER by SCARTON,LEXIE

FOUL by SCARTON,LEXIE
SUB OUT by DRETKE,EMMA
SUB IN by SCHMELTZ,JAMIE

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TURNOVER by GALASKA,LAUREN

STEAL by DYRLUND,KILEY
MISS 3PTR by MCMILLEN,MORGAN

07:05
06:39
06:39
06:39
06:39
06:39
06:17
06:17
06:01
05:40
05:31
05:31
05:25
05:04
05:04
04:48

04:39
04:35
04:35
04:35
04:35
04:35
04:35
04:18
04:08

03:39
03:31
03:31
03:31
03:09
03:09
03:09
02:51
02:26
02:10

01:50

01:28
01:24
01:24
01:24
01:06
00:55
00:44
00:39
00:39
00:34
00:34

46-50

46-53

48-53

50-53

51-53
51-55

51-56

51-58

H4 GOOD JUMPER by STAFFORD,VICTORIA(in the paint)
ASSIST by MASSEY,JESSICA
FOUL by ZARYCKI,KAITLYN
SUB OUT by ZARYCKI,KAITLYN
SUB IN by MEREDITH,LYDIA

H7 GOOD 3PTR by WALKER,SANIAA
ASSIST by SCHEID,TYLER
H5

TURNOVER by WALKER,SANIAA

H3

TURNOVER by MASSEY,JESSICA

REBOUND DEF by SCHEID, TYLER
MISS LAYUP by WALKER,SANIAA(in the paint)

SUB OUT by MEREDITH,LYDIA
SUB OUT by SCHEID,TYLER
SUB IN by ZARYCKI,KAITLYN
SUB IN by DEPERRY,TORI
FOUL by STAFFORD,VICTORIA

REBOUND DEF by STAFFORD,VICTORIA
MISS JUMPER by DEPERRY,TORI

FOUL by DEPERRY,TORI

H2

H4 GOOD JUMPER by ZARYCKI,KAITLYN(in the paint)

H5 GOOD FT by ZARYCKI,KAITLYN
REBOUND DEF by ZARYCKI,KAITLYN
MISS JUMPER by DEPERRY,TORI
REBOUND DEF by DEPERRY, TORI

MISS 3PTR by STAFFORD,VICTORIA
REBOUND OFF by WALKER,SANIAA

H 7 GOOD JUMPER by DEPERRY,TORI

ASSIST by MASSEY,JESSICA

TURNOVER by WALKER,SANIAA

BLOCK by ZARYCKI,KAITLYN
REBOUND DEF by WALKER,SANIAA



SUB OUT by DYRLUND, KILEY
SUB IN by SALES,VANESSA
FOUL by GALASKA,LAUREN
FOUL by SCARTON,LEXIE

SUB OUT by SALES,VANESSA
SUB IN by DRETKE,EMMA

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by GALASKA,LAUREN
REBOUND OFF by SCARTON,LEXIE
GOOD 3PTR by MCMILLEN,MORGAN
ASSIST by SCARTON,LEXIE

SUB OUT by DRETKE,EMMA

SUB IN by SALES,VANESSA

FOUL by SCHMELTZ,JAMIE

REBOUND DEF by SALES,VANESSA

51-59
51-60

54-60

54-61

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by STAFFORD,VICTORIA
SUB IN by SCHEID,TYLER

H8 GOOD FT by ZARYCKI,KAITLYN(fastbreak)
H9 GOOD FT by ZARYCKI,KAITLYN(fastbreak)

H 6

H7 GOOD FT by DEPERRY, TORI(fastbreak)
MISS FT by DEPERRY,TORI(fastbreak)



